## Hall of the House of Representatives

90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1278 TO AMEND THE PROCUREMENT LAWS CONCERNING THE EXPERIENCE REQUIRED FOR OFFERORS AND BIDDERS. Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1278 Amend House Bill No. 1278 as originally introduced: Page 2, delete line 11, and substitute the following: "(1)(A) The amount of experience of the bidder or offeror. (B) A bidder or offeror may use the combined experience of its owners or senior executive staff to satisfy the requirement under subdivision (b)(l) of this section; or" AND Page 2, delete lines 15 through 21, and substitute the following: "(c)(l) However, before the issuance of an invitation for bid, request for proposal, or request for qualifications, the Office of State Procurement or a procurement agency may determine in writing that the combined experience of the key personnel of a bidder or offeror under subdivision (b)(2) of this section would be insufficient to adequately satisfy the requirements of the invitation for bids, request for proposals, or request for qualifications." AND Page 2, line 27, delete "the bidder or offeror is", and substitute "a bidder or offeror would be"

JLL/JLL - 02-11-2015 09:12:08 JLL187

Chief Clerk